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Info 
The AIA-CAM Pre-Moot 

aiacam.premoot@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/aiacampremoot 

https://bit.ly/2RdSIL6   

Venue 
Roma Tre University, Department of Law 

Via Ostiense, 159 – Rome 
Metro B – San Paolo 

https://goo.gl/maps/nL6QrzTV9YL2 

mailto:Aiacam.premoot@gmail.com
http://www.facebook.com/aiacampremoot
https://bit.ly/2RdSIL6
https://goo.gl/maps/nL6QrzTV9YL2


 
 

➢ 20 February 2020 
 

16.00 - 18.00  Conference organised by ArbIt – AIA – CAM – Arbitration Certificate 
The Law Governing the Arbitration Agreement and the Validity of 
Asymmetrical Clauses: Old Problems, New Perspectives 

 

19.00 - 21.30  Opening Recruiting Cocktail reception offered by Clifford Chance, to be held at 
T-Bar (Via Ostiense 182/A, Roma https://goo.gl/maps/Z6mGTisbZH62 ) 

 
➢ 21 February 2020 
 

09.00  Registration  
 

09.15 - 9.30 Opening Remarks  
Giovanni Serges, Director, Director Department of Law, Roma Tre University  

   Maria Beatrice Deli, Secretary General AIA 
   Stefano Azzali, Secretary General CAM 

 

9.30 - 10.00 An insight view on the LCIA Rules  
    by Luca G. Radicati di Brozolo 

Vice President of the London Court of International Arbitration 
 
 
 

Pre-Moot Hearings  10.00-11.30 Round 1 
    12.30-14.00 Round 2 
    14.30-16.00 Round 3 
    16.30-18.00 Round 4 
 

13.15 - 14.30 Pre-Moot Networking Lunch offered by CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola 
Scamoni 

 
 
 

➢ 22 February 2020 
 

Pre-Moot Hearings  09.30-11.00 Round 5 
    11.30-13.00 Round 6 

 
 

13.00 - 14.00 International farewell aperitivo offered by our Sponsors 
 
 

At the end of the Pre-Moot, the Organising Committee will announce the Winning Team.  
  

https://goo.gl/maps/Z6mGTisbZH62


 
 

 
Locations 

 
➢ 21 February 2020 Registration: Università degli Studi Roma Tre – Department of 

Law (via Ostiense 159, ground floor) 
➢ 21 February 2020 Opening remarks: Università degli Studi Roma Tre – 

Department of Law (via Ostiense 159, Sala del Consiglio – 1st floor) 
 

➢ 21 - 22 February 2020 Pre-Moot Hearings Rooms  
 

Sala Consiglio Main Building - via Ostiense 159, 1st floor 

1 Main Building - via Ostiense 159, ground floor 

2 Main Building - via Ostiense 159, ground floor 

4 Main Building - via Ostiense 159, ground floor 

5 Main Building - via Ostiense 159, ground floor 

248 Main Building - via Ostiense 159, 2nd floor 

*** 

A.4 Edificio Tommaseo - via Ostiense 139, 1st floor 

1.02 Edificio Tommaseo - via Ostiense 139, 1st floor 

11 Edificio Tommaseo - via Ostiense 139, 2nd floor 

2.13 Edificio Tommaseo - via Ostiense 139, 2nd floor 

 
 
 
➢ 20 February 2020 Conference ArbIt – AIA – CAM – Arbitration Certificate, to be 

held at Università degli Studi Roma Tre – Department of Law (via Ostiense 159, 
Sala del Consiglio - 1st floor) 

 
➢ 20 February 2020 Opening Recruiting Cocktail reception offered by Clifford 

Chance and hosted at T-Bar (Via Ostiense 182/A, Roma 
https://goo.gl/maps/Z6mGTisbZH62 ) 

 
➢ 21 February 2020 Pre-Moot Networking Lunch offered by CMS and hosted at 

Università degli Studi Roma Tre – Department of Law (via Ostiense 159 - ground 
floor) 

 
➢ 21 February 2020 International farewell aperitivo to be held at Università degli 

Studi Roma Tre – Department of Law (via Ostiense 159 - ground floor) 
  

https://goo.gl/maps/Z6mGTisbZH62


 
 

List of Participating Teams 
 

University of Belgrade 

 

Bocconi University, Milan 

 

Cattolica del Sacro Cuore 
University, Milan 

 

The Hague University 

 

University of Helsinki 

 

University of Mainz 

 

 

  



 
 

MGIMO 

 

Moldova State University 

 

University of Milan 

 

University of Montenegro 

 

Nova University of Lisbon 

 

University of Roma Tre 

 

 

  



 
 

Stockholm University 

 

Sciences Po Law School, Paris 

 

University of St.Gallen 

 

University of Turin 

 

University of Trieste 

 

University of Verona 

 



 
 

         Round 1 | 21 February 2020 h 10.00-11.30           

Claimant Respondent Room Panel* 

Stockholm  Turin 
Sala 

Consiglio 

Gian Paolo Coppola, Partner, LCA, Milan 
Bernardo Cartoni, FCIArb, Partner, Kancelaria Prawnicza Bernardo Cartoni i 

Wspólnicy, Warsaw, Rome 
Alessandro Scagliarini, Partner, Fieldfischer, Milan 

Belgrade Bocconi 1 
Paolo Marzolini, Partner, Patocchi & Marzolini, Geneva 

Giacomo Rojas Elgueta, Partner D|R, Rome  
Gregorio Pettazzi, Associate, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Frankfurt 

The Hague Trieste 2 
Niccolò Landi, Partner, Studio Legale Landi in association with BeecheyArbitration 

Jacopo Piemonte, Coach, Bocconi University 
Ignazio Castellucci, PhD, FCIArb, Lawyer, Rome 

Mainz  MGIMO 4 
Carlo de Stefano, Associate, BonelliErede, Milan 

Antonio Fraticelli, Practising Lawyer and arbitrator, Bologna Bar 
Narmdeshwar Singh, LLm Candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

Moldova Milan 11 
Gustav Flecke-Giammarco, Partner, Seven Summits Arbitration, Munich 

Umberto Parmigiani, Associate, Gemma & Partners, Rome 
Iryna Ivanova, Coach, Kyiv Mohyla Academy  

Montenegro  Nova Lisbon A.4 
Santtu Turunen, Secretary General, Finland Arbitration Institute 

Lucas Macedo, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 
Arthur Poulhazan, Stagiare, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Sciences Po Verona 1.02 
Giovanni Minuto, Managing Associate, Bonellierede, Milan 

Caterina Benini, Coach Cattolica University 
Gabriele Miscia, former mootie, University of Roma Tre 

Helsinki St.Gallen 248 
Alessandro Fabbi, Lecturer, University of Catania; Lawyer, Rome 

Giuseppina Leoncavallo, Lawyer, DLA Piper, Rome  
Nimanniyu Sharma, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

RESTING TEAMS: Cattolica, Roma Tre  



 
 

         Round 2 | 21 February 2020 h 12.30-14.00           

Claimant Respondent Room Panel* 

Cattolica  Sciences Po 
Sala 

Consiglio 

Alessandro Fabbi, Lecturer, University of Catania; Lawyer, Rome 
Alessandro Scagliarini, Partner, Fieldfischer, Milan 

Filippo Frigerio, Associate, Portolano Cavallo, Milan 

Roma Tre Stockholm  1 
André Pereira da Fonseca, Coach, University of Nova Lisbon 

Emanuela Romoli, Counsel, Nunziante Magrone Studio Legale, Milano 
Carlo de Stefano, Associate, BonelliErede, Milan 

Turin  Montenegro  2 
Paolo Marzolini, Partner, Patocchi & Marzolini, Geneva 

Claudia Bosco, Lawyer, LCA, Milan 
Gabriele Miscia, former mootie, University of Roma Tre 

St.Gallen Belgrade  4 
Angelo Anglani, Partner, NCTM Studio Legale, Rome 

Giovanni Minuto, Managing Associate, Bonellierede, Milan 
Umberto Parmigiani, Associate, Gemma & Partners, Rome 

Bocconi  Mainz  11 

Niccolò Landi, Partner, Studio Legale Landi in association with BeecheyArbitration 
Lukas Innerebner, Coach, University of Roma Tre – Law clerk, Swiss district court, 

Uster 
Lucas Macedo, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

Nova Lisbon The Hague  A.4 
Nikola Marku, Coach, University of Montenegro  

Maria Letizia Patania, Counsel, CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni, Rome 
Riccardo Favaro, Associate, Legance, Rome 

Helsinki  Moldova  1.02 
Gian Paolo Coppola, Partner, LCA, Milan 

Gregorio Pettazzi, Associate, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Frankfurt 
Antonio Fraticelli, Practising Lawyer and arbitrator, Bologna Bar 

MGIMO Milan  248 
Marco Torsello, Coach, University of Verona 

Zahra Mousavi, Coach, University of The Hague 
Nimanniyu Sharma, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

RESTING TEAMS: Verona, Trieste  



 
 

         Round 3 | 21 February 2020 h 14.30-16.00          

Claimant Respondent Room Panel* 

Nova Lisbon MGIMO 
Sala 

Consiglio 

Matteo Fumagalli, Coach, University of Milan 
Bernardo Cartoni, FCIArb, Partner, Kancelaria Prawnicza Bernardo Cartoni i 

Wspólnicy in Warsaw, Rome 
Filippo Frigerio, Associate, Portolano Cavallo, Milan 

Bocconi  Helsinki  1 
Angelo Anglani, Partner, NCTM Studio Legale, Rome 

Augusta Ciminelli, Partner, Gianni Origoni Grippo Cappelli & Partners, Rome 
Zahra Mousavi, Coach, University of The Hague 

The Hague  Stockholm  2 
Lucrezia Volpini d’Addio, Associate, Gianni Origoni Grippo Cappelli & Partners, Rome 

Camilla Scalvini, Coach, University of Turin 
Andrej Zerjal, Coach, University of Trieste 

Verona  Mainz  4 
Maria Letizia Patania, Counsel, CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni, Rome 

Alberto Buffa, Coach, University of Turin 
Jacopo Piemonte, Coach, Bocconi University 

Sciences Po St.Gallen 11 
Carlo de Stefano, Associate, BonelliErede, Milan 

Gian Paolo Coppola, Partner, LCA, Milan 
Alessandro Zullo, Coach, University of Turin 

Moldova  Trieste  A.4 
Santtu Turunen, Secretary General, Finland Arbitration Institute 

Alberto Miglio, Coach, University of Turin 
Claudia Bosco, Lawyer, LCA, Milan 

Montenegro  Roma Tre 1.02 
Alberto Oddenino, Coach, University of Turin 

Octavian Cazac, Coach, University of Moldova State 
Lorenzo Serafinelli, PhD Student, Sapienza University 

Belgrade Cattolica  2.13 
Gustav Flecke-Giammarco, Partner, Seven Summits Arbitration, Munich 

Iryna Ivanova, Coach, Kyiv Mohyla Academy 
Alice Brancati, Coach, University of Turin 

RESTING TEAMS: Milan, Turin  



 
 

         Round 4 | 21 February 2020 h 16.30-18.00           

Claimant Respondent Room Panel* 

Stockholm Belgrade  
Sala 

Consiglio 

Ana Cuartero, Coach, Sciences Po Law School 
Filippo Frigerio, Associate, Portolano Cavallo, Milan 

Matteo Di Folca, Lawyer at MFLaw, Rome 

Turin  Nova Lisbon 1 
Jacopo Piemonte, Coach, Bocconi University 
Ludovica Troili, Coach Roma Tre University  

Narmdeshwar Singh, LLm Candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

St.Gallen Cattolica 2 
Maria Letizia Patania, Counsel, CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni, Rome 

Gianandrea Giacometti, Trainee Lawyer, Zaccheo Law Firm, Rome 
Chiara Arena, Coach, University of Pavia 

Milan  The Hague 4 
Valentina Faienza, Lawyer Linguist, Lawlinguists, Rome 

Antonio Fraticelli, Practising Lawyer and arbitrator, Bologna Bar 
Ognjen Cipovic, Coach, University of Montenegro 

Verona Helsinki 11 
Michelangelo Cicogna, Coach, Bocconi University 
Milivoje Mitrovic, Coach, University of St.Gallen 

Lorenzo Serafinelli, PhD Student, Sapienza University 

MGIMO Roma Tre A.4 
Andrew G. Paton, Partner, De Berti Jacchia Franchini Forlani, Rome 

Stefan Mitrovic, Coach, University of Montenegro  
Lucas Macedo, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

Mainz  Moldova  1.02 
Lucrezia Volpini d’Addio, Associate, Gianni Origoni Grippo Cappelli & Partners, Rome 

Emanuela Romoli, Counsel, Nunziante Magrone Studio Legale, Milano 
Nimanniyu Sharma, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

Trieste  Montenegro 2.13 
 Raquel Macedo, Coach, Bocconi University 

Alberto Buffa, Coach, University of Turin 
Tatiana Gorkaya, Transactional Lawyer, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Russia 

RESTING TEAMS: Bocconi, Sciences Po 

  



 
 

         Round 5 | 22 February 2020 h 09.30-11.00           

Claimant Respondent Room Panel* 

Montenegro  Sciences Po 
Sala 

Consiglio 

Ferruccio Auletta, Professor, Federico II University, Naples  
Fabio Antonio Ferrara, Partner, SLF Studio Legale Ferrara, Pescara 

Umberto Parmigiani, Associate, Gemma & Partners, Rome 

Belgrade  MGIMO 1 
Santtu Turunen, Secretary General, Finland Arbitration Institute 

Niccolò D’Andrea, Senior Associate, Pavia e Ansaldo, Milan  
Andrej Zerjal, Coach, University of Trieste 

Roma Tre Bocconi 2 

Camilla Scalvini, Coach, Turin University 
Bernardo Cartoni, FCIArb, Partner, Kancelaria Prawnicza Bernardo Cartoni i Wspólnicy 

in Warsaw, Rome 
Tatiana Gorkaya, Transactional Lawyer, Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer, Russia 

Cattolica Turin  4 
Gustav Flecke-Giammarco, Partner, Seven Summits Arbitration, Munich 

Lucas Macedo, LLM candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 
Lorenzo Serafinelli, PhD Student, Sapienza University 

Mainz  Nova Lisbon 5 
Raquel Macedo, Coach, Bocconi University 

Marco Farina, Partner, PBFM Studio legale, Rome 
Gianandrea Giacometti, Trainee Lawyer, Zaccheo Law Firm, Rome 

The Hague Moldova  A.4 
Fabricio Fortese, Coach, Stockholm University 

Matteo Di Folca, Lawyer at MFLaw, Rome  
Narmdeshwar Singh, LLm Candidate, Sciences Po, Paris 

Milan  St.Gallen 1.02 
Nikola Marku, Coach, University of Montenegro 

Lukas Innerebner, Coach, University of Roma Tre – Law clerk, Swiss district court, Uster 
Arthur Poulhazan, Stagiare, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

Verona  Trieste  11 
Matteo Fumagalli, Coach Milan University 

Maria Teresa Lanari, Stagiare, Italian Association for Arbitration, Rome 
Octavian Cazac, Coach, University of Moldova State 

RESTING TEAMS: Helsinki, Stockholm   



 
 

         Round 6 | 22 February 2020 h 11.30-13.00          

Claimant Respondent Room Panel* 

Helsinki  Montenegro  
Sala 

Consiglio 

Lorenzo Berto, Lawyer, Weigmann Studio legale, Turin  
Emanuela Romoli, Counsel, Nunziante Magrone Studio Legale, Milano 

Niccolò D’Andrea, Senior Associate, Pavia e Ansaldo, Milan 

St.Gallen Stockholm  1 
Jacopo Piemonte, Coach, Bocconi University 

Marco Farina, Partner, PBFM Studio legale, Rome 
Stefan Mitrovic, Coach, University of Montenegro 

MGIMO The Hague 2 
Sean Beagan, Coach, University of Mainz  

Gianandrea Giacometti, Trainee Lawyer, Zaccheo Law Firm, Rome  
Umberto Parmigiani, Associate, Gemma & Partners, Rome 

Moldova Sciences Po 4 

Lukas Innerebner, Coach, University of Roma Tre – Law clerk, Swiss district court, Uster 
Bernardo Cartoni, FCIArb, Partner, Kancelaria Prawnicza Bernardo Cartoni i Wspólnicy 

in Warsaw, Rome 
Riccardo Favaro, Associate, Legance, Rome  

Nova Lisbon  Bocconi  5 
Lucrezia Volpini d’Addio, Associate, Gianni Origoni Grippo Cappelli & Partners, Rome 

Gabriela Sandino, FAO, Rome 
Caterina Coroneo, Coach, University of Milan 

Turin  Roma Tre A.4 
Giovanni Minuto, Managing Associate, Bonellierede, Milan 

Larissa Lima, International Lawyer, Rome 
Andrea Aricò, Senior associate, Piccinini & Partners, Genoa 

Trieste  Milan  1.02 
Rute Alves, Coach, University of Nova Lisbon 

Fabio Antonio Ferrara, Partner, SLF Studio Legale Ferrara, Pescara 
Chiara Arena, Coach, University of Pavia 

Cattolica Verona 11 
Leonid Prokhorov, Coach, MGIMO  

Eleonora Ebau, PhD Student, Turin University 
Arthur Poulhazan, Stagiare, Milan Chamber of Arbitration, Milan 

RESTING TEAMS: Belgrade, Mainz 



 
 

 


